the budget as set by the Blount County Commission. 

H. Authorize the Blount County Executive to approve or disapprove loss or claim 
settlements, initiate and/or settle claim recoveries from or to others by way of subrogation in any amount 
up to Twenty-five Thousand and NO/100 Dollars ($25,000.00).  

I. Approve or disapprove loss or claim settlements, initiate and/or settle claim 
recoveries from or to others by way of subrogation not otherwise addressed in Subsection H herein. 

J. Receive unsolicited insurance proposals, hear complaints, resolve disputes